1 2	268-012022
3 4	RESOLUTION: Approve Diversity Affairs By-laws and Strategic Plan
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, the Diversity Affairs Commission was established by Resolution 107-122020; and
8	WHEREAS, the Diversity Affairs Commissions Committee of Jurisdiction is the UW Education, Extension,
9	and Agriculture Committee; and
10	WHEREAS, the Diversity Affairs Commission is mandated to have a set of by-laws and strategic plan
11	adopted by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors; and
12	WHEREAS, the Diversity Affairs Commission has completed the strategic planning process and developed
13	proposed by-laws, copies of which are attached.
14 15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
16	approves the by-laws and strategic plan forwarded by the Diversity Affairs Commission.
17	
18	Fiscal Impact: No fiscal impact.
19	Respectfully submitted by:
20	UW EDUCATION, EXTENSION AND AGRICULTURE
21	COMMITTEE
22	Committee Vote: 4 - 0
23	
24	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
25	
26	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2022.
27	
28	Towards on D. D. Connell
29 30	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive